

VILLAGE OF ROSCOE

POLICE DEPARTMENT 10595 Main Street

P.O. Box 312

Samuel Hawley Chief of Police

Roscoe, IL 61073 Phone (815) 623-7338 Fax (815) 623-7254

WAIVER OF LIABILITY RIDE-ALONG PROGRAM

I, _______, do willingly participate in the Village of Roscoe, Illinois Police Department's Ride-Along Program, in that I will be riding with a Village of Roscoe Police Officer in Village of Roscoe Police vehicles whiles on routine patrol. I hereby waive any and all rights, claims, or causes of action, which may arise against the Village of Roscoe, it's liability carrier and any or all employees of said Village due to my participation in the Ride-Along Program.

I hereby acknowledge that I assume responsibility for any accident or injury which may befall me while so engaged, and forever release the Village, it's Police Department, it's liability insurer and all employees of the Village from any claim, whether it be based upon negligence, inadvertent or unforeseen incidents. I further represent that I understand all risks involved and agree that this waiver and release shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

Dated at the Village of Roscoe, Illinois		/	/		
C i	Month		Day		Year

Applicant's Signature

State of Illinois) County of Winnebago)

I, the undersigned, a notary public, appointed in Winnebago county and for the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that ______ personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the above foregoing release and waiver as a voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY:	DATE:





POLICE DEPARTMENT 10595 Main Street

Jamie Evans Chief of Police

P.O. Box 312

Roscoe, IL 61073 Phone (815) 623-7338 Fax (815) 623-7254

Instructions for Observers in the Ride-Along Program

Please read carefully. Your signature on this form signifies that you agree to adhere to the following conditions.

- 1. All persons riding with officers of the Village of Roscoe Police Department should be dressed in a presentable manner. The following is a list of acceptable dress:
 - Females Dress slacks or pantsuit and shoes. NO DRESSES, JEANS, OR TENNIS SHOES.
 - Males Sport coat, dress slacks and shoes. NO JEANS, T-SHIRTS, OR TENNIS SHOES.

If the person riding as an observer is not dressed satisfactorily, the officer and/or their supervisor have the right to refuse or terminate the ride-along.

- 2. Persons riding in the capacity of observers are under the complete control of the officer at all times.
- 3. Observers shall not leave the police car at the scene of any police activity or participate in any police activity unless directly requested by the officer.
- 4. Observers shall not converse with prisoners, suspects, victims, witnesses, or any other persons contacted on police business unless requested by the officer.
- 5. Observers shall not interfere with the officer's activities at any time. Although you are encouraged to ask questions regarding procedures and activities, it must be done at the appropriate time.

AOSCON ACLICE	VILLAGE OF ROSCOE POLICE DEPARTMENT 10595 Main Street P.O. Box 312 Roscoe, IL 61073 Phone (815) 623-7338 Fax (815) 623-7254	Jamie Evans Chief of Police
OBSERVERS INFO	RMATION:	
Date you last rode v	with a Roscoe Police Officer	
Name	Date of Birth	
Address	Phone Number	
Preferred Shift		
SUPERVISOR'S VE	RIFICATION OF RIDE-ALONG:	
Date Rode /	/	
Time of Ride-Along	g thru	
Shift		
Host Officer		